QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: <u>003-185-01</u>	Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE				
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Name: Kent Taylor Address: 5402 Bull Run Circle	Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$9.75 Recorded By: FES Book- 549 Page- 0020				
City/State/Zip: <u>Austin, TX_78727</u>	0224091				
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S) TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Hamel, Charles) for and in con-					
Eight Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents (S					
the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may ha					
of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Kent	7 /				
applicable): 5402 Bull Run Circle, situate in the Town of Austin, State of Texas.					
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevad	da bounded and described as follows:				
Nevelco Inc #1, T29N R48E Sec	. 15 Lot 9				
Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances t	hereunto belonging or in any way				
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set m	y hand/our hands on April 19, 2013.				
Beverly Contay					
Signature of Granton					
CTATE OF VENA DA					
STATE OF NEVADA					
COUNTY OF EUREKA)	2 22 2				
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)	April 19,2013				
11 h					
Notary Public	Territynn Brown Notary Public, State of Nevada				
My Commission expires: Feb 13, 2016	My Contribution Explosit Patruary 13, 2016				
\ / /	Commission No: 12-7070-8				

DOC # 0224091

DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Pa	rcel Number (s)	•		Docume	DOC # DV-224091
a) 003-	185-01	_		Book:	04/19/2013 04:19 PM
b)				Date of F	Official Record
c)		_		Notes:	Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE
d)		-			
2. Type of Prop	erty:		Ĺ		Eureka County - NV
	Vacant Land	b) 🗀 :	Single Fam Re	s.	Mike Rebaleati – Recorder
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00
	Apt. Bidg. Agricultural	• 🖵	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		Recorded By: FES RPTT: \$9.75 Book- 549 Page-0020
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Other	" ['	Micolie Lottie		Book- 545 Page- 6615
,				4	
	/Sales Price o	• •		\$	
	of Foreclosure (Only (value of	property)	\$	
Transfer Tax					51.00
Real Property	y Transfer Tax D	ue:		\$	9.75
4. If Exemptio	n Claimed:				
	r Tax Exemption, p	ner NRS 375 09	0 Section:))
	Reason for Exem		.0, 0000011.		
·					
c Destablish	and Danaman			1	//
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentag	e being trans	лептеа:		%
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can I provided herein	10, that the informoe supported by a . Furthermore, the	nation provide documentation ne disallowand	d is correct n if called up te of any cla	to the be oon to sub aimed exe	jury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 st of their information and estantiate the information emption, or other determination plus interest at 1% per month.
Dursuant to NE	2S 375 030 the l	Ruver and Se	ilor shall h	e iointly:	and severally liable for any
additional amo	1 1		nor origin b	e joining .	and severally habit for any
Signature.	200001	. () 1	١. ١	Car	pacity Trackers
	esoucu.	1 2016	rein		
Signature		7		Ca	pacity
CELLED ICE	RANTOR) INFO	DINATION	- Ann	van ver	ANTECNINE OF BRATION
	QUIRED)	MINITALINA	DU		RANTEE) INFORMATION QUIRED)
	Eureka Tr	2000000	Print I	-	Kent Taylor
Address:	PO BOX 6		Addre		5402 Bul Run Circle
City:	Eureka	n.	City:		Austin
State:	NO Zip:	89316	State:	•	TX Zip: 78727
\	<u> </u>	310		•	
	ERSON REQ		ECORDIN	<u>1G</u>	•
796	THE SELLER OR BU	YER)			Page 11 H
Print Name:		<u>/</u>			Escrow#
Address:			Diata	 _	71
City:			State:		Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)